

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23322/2008

YASH PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE FEDN.COOP.SUG.MILS.LD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Jyoti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Deepam Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.2,  
despite order of last chance.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a  
week for issuance of notice to respondent No.1, as last chance.

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four  
weeks.

List again on 22.10.2009.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj