

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23322/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in CWP No.  
2134/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

YASH PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE FEDN.COOP.SUG.MILS.LD.&ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K Hadala, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mrs. Deepam Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the petitioner  
seeking four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

From the record we find that the counter  
affidavits by respondent Nos. 1 and 2 were filed as far  
back as on 11th August, 2009 and there is no reason as  
to why rejoinder affidavit has not been filed as yet.  
In the interest of justice, one final opportunity is  
granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit  
within four weeks, subject to petitioner's depositing  
with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, an  
amount of Rs. 2,000/- within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ N.B. Dhyani ]  
Court Master